503661914 01/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3708548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS HAFNER	08/27/2014
FRITZ BLATTER	10/02/2014
MARTIN SZELAGIEWICZ	10/02/2014
BERND SIEBENHAAR	10/02/2014
TIZIANA CHIODO	03/03/2014
TOBIAS HINTERMANN	08/29/2014
BEATE SALVADOR	09/12/2014
MARCUS VOSSEN	09/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14907148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)351-6938

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amy.hamm@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: ASHLEY I. PEZZNER
Address Line 1: 222 DELAWARE AVE

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074008-1688-US-538382
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY I. PEZZNER
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley I. Pezzner/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2016

PATENT REEL: 037568 FRAME: 0709

503661914

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 8	
source=AssignmentDeclarations#page1	.tif
source=AssignmentDeclarations#page2	.tif
source=AssignmentDeclarations#page3	.tif
source=AssignmentDeclarations#page4	.tif
source=AssignmentDeclarations#page5	.tif
source=AssignmentDeclarations#page6	.tif
source=AssignmentDeclarations#page7	.tif

source=AssignmentDeclarations#page8.tif

Title of Invention		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	n [] The attached application, or	
is directed to:	[X] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2014/065675 filed on 22nd July 2014	
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
(hereinafter re is desirous of	ASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, iferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign	
acknowledged the said invent to claim prioril Arrangements Patent which n	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to ion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right ty under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters hay be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign n and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
any and all for the assignee ASSIGNEE(S)	thorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and eign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be ly and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been	
respecting said continuation, se and all of said everything pos	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me d invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ubstitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any I Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do sible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper aid invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: And	dreas Hafrier Date: <u>27. 8. 3044</u>	
Signature:	. <u>////</u> /////////////////////////////	

itle of evention		
s the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
his declaration [] The attached application, or		
directed to: [X] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2014/065675 filed on 22nd July 2014		
he above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
pelieve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is herebishnowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to e said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and transperments from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letter attent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign nuntries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me specting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional intinuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any id all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful caths, and, generally diverything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce propedetection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C 01 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
GAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Ventor: Fritz Blatter Date: 02/10/20/4		
gnature: +QU		

Title of Invention		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	on [] The attached application, or	
is directed to:	[X] United States application or PCT international application number filed on 22nd July 2014	er PCT/EP2014/065675
The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention	n in the application.
(hereinafter re is desirous of that may be o	ASF SE having places of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, aferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions	
countries;		
acknowledged the said invent to claim priorit Arrangements Patent which n	EREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and suf- I, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), to tion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign ty under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possession in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and	he full and exclusive right to countries (including the right t International Treaties and n and to any and all Letters and in any and all foreign
any and all for the assignee ASSIGNEE(S)	thorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and it reign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when grante of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the so, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which lity and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assigns.	d, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as le use and behoof of said said Letters Patent may be
respecting said continuation, se and all of said everything pos	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) represental dinvention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful page by stitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assign Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful said said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in a	pers, execute all divisional, priment papers to cause any ul oaths, and, generally do obtain and enforce proper
	cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is in imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	punishable under 18 U.S.C.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Ma	artin Szelagiewicz	Date: <u>02.30.2634</u>
Signature:	Hashin Szelegpiewicz	

Title of Invention			
As the below r	samed inventor, I hereby declare that		
This declaration	This declaration [] The attached application or		
is directed to:	[X] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2014/065675 filed on 22nd July 2014		
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
(hereinafter re	ASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, ferred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign		
acknowledged the said invent to claim priorii Arrangements Patent which n	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to ion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right y under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters hay be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
any and all for the assignee ASSIGNEE(S)	thorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and eign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be lay and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been		
respecting said continuation, s and all of said everything pos	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me d invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ubstitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any I Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do sible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper aid invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: Bei	nd Siebenhaar Date: OZ 10 2014		
Signature:			

Invention		
As the below n	named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration [] The attached application, or		
is directed to:	[X] United States application or PCT international application number filed on 22nd July 2014	PCT/EP2014/065675
The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in	n the application
WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
acknowledged, the said invent to claim priorit Arrangements Patent which n	REFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficient, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the sion in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign couty under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant Inform the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in a may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and rer	full and exclusive right to intries (including the right iternational Treaties and nd to any and all Letters and in any and all foreign
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
respecting said continuation, so and all of said everything pos	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representative divention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers ubstitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignmul Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful consible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any contents.	s, execute all divisional, nent papers to cause any paths, and, generally do paths, and enforce proper
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is pur imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	nishable under 18 U.S.C.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: Tizi	iana Chíodo	Date: 03.03.2014
Signature;	Tere Elle	

Title of Invention
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration [] The attached application, or
is directed to: (X) United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2014/065675 filed on 22nd July 2014
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, BASE SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Tobias Hintermann 25. \$. Zo Zu Date:
Signature: Goldina History

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration [] The attached application, or is directed to. [X] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2014/065675 filed on 22nd July 2014 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application WHEREAS, BASE SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and said invisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all levisonal, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all levis	Title of Invention	
is directed to: [X] United States application or PCT international application number PCT/EP2014/065675 field on 22nd July 2014 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S) is (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said mentio	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application WHEREAS. BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in all cary and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventio	This declaration [] The attached application, or	
WHEREAS, BASE SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause a		'CT international application number PCT/EP2014/065675
WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and ail foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause a	The above-identified application was made or author	ized to be made by me.
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightf	believe that I am the original inventor or an original	joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge that any willful faise statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fi	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interthat may be granted therefore in the United State	erest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent
any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made. Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	acknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and to the said invention in the United States and its territor to claim priority under the terms of the Internation Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and to Patent which may be granted therefor in the United	ransfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to rial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right hal Convention and other relevant International Treaties and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby acknowledge that any willful faise statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of the assignee of my entire right, title and interest ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to granted, as fully and entirely as the same would ha	f said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be
1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	respecting said invention, and testify in any lega continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applica and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to sai everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its	I proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any id ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
Inventor: Beate Salvador Date: 4	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
	Inventor: Beate Salvador	Date: 4/1/22
Signature: VIII III III III III III III III III I	Signature: John Jacob	26

Title of Invention	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration [] The attached application, or	
is directed to: [X] United States application or PCT international appl filed on 22nd July 2014	lication number PCT/EP2014/065675
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by n	ne.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a cla	imed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, BASF SE having places of business at: 67056 Ludwigshafer (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE(S)") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said in that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial countries;	nvention and in and to any Letters Patent
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the recacknowledged, I, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said AS: the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title a Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territor countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, subt	SIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to in all foreign countries (including the right other relevant International Treaties and and interest in and to any and all Letters rial possessions and in any and all foreign
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the tegranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me made.	when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as e, for the sole use and behoof of said erm for which said Letters Patent may be
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S) or its (hit respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign a continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all neand all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), masterything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possess	all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reessary assignment papers to cause any ake all rightful oaths, and, generally do d assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this di 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
EGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
nventor: Marcus Vossen	Date: Spiniter (
Signature: MGMO /OQ2	